
Easy Read 

Strategy Feedback

1



2

IHC is making a new strategy. 

IHC is an organisation that 

supports people with 

intellectual disability.

A strategy is a plan that 

shows what a person, group, 

or organisation wants to do.
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IHC asked people to say what 

matters most to them now and 

for the next 10 years.

A survey is a way of asking 

people questions to find out 

what they think, feel, or do.

People talked to us:

• In a survey

• In meetings

• Through their supporters, 

family or whānau.
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You helped us make sure we do 

the important things that make a 

difference to most people with 

intellectual disability, their 

families and whānau.

Thank you to everyone who told 

us what was important.

Lots of people did our survey:

• 32 people with intellectual 

disability 

• 316 family and whānau

• 476 people who work for IHC

• 131 IHC members.
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Lots of people talked to us on 

their own or in a group.

There were:

• 24 group meetings with 

people with intellectual 

disability

• 13 group meetings with 

family and whānau

• 18 group meetings with 

people who work for IHC

• More meetings with other 

people who care about the 

work IHC does.

We learned a lot.
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Here is a list of what most 

people with intellectual 

disability told us was 

important to them:

• Following their interests and 

doing meaningful things

• Learning new things

• Friendships and 

relationships
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• Working in a job

• Being independent with the 

right support

• Having control over what 

happens in their home. 
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Thank you again for helping us 

with this very important work.

From Andrew Crisp.

David Corner made sure this 

information was easy to read.
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